merger related enhancements to
the borrowing base and changes
to the availability definition will
further enhance liquidity

 Combined aircraft fleet provides
substantial asset coverage of
~2.7x (3)

(1) Balances reflected as of 6/12/2020.
(2) The ABL has $10mm in letters of credit drawn against it.
(3) Based on third party appraisal values.

($ in mm, as of 6/12/2020) Amount Rate Maturity

Cash 267

ABL ($75mm)(2) -   L +250bps Apr-23
PK Air Debt 217   L +500bps Jan-25
Macquarie Debt 159   L +535bps Mar-23
Lombard Debt (BULL) 89   L +225bps Dec-23
Lombard Debt (BALL) 73   L +225bps Jan-24
Era Promissory Notes 18   L +181bps Dec-20
Air North 8   L +285bps Apr-23
Other Debt 0.3
Total Aircraft Sec. Debt 564

Era Senior Unsecured Notes 144   7.750% Dec-22

Total Debt 708
(Less): Cash (267)

Net Debt 441

15

Appendix

16

Fleet Overview

Note: Reflects May 31, 2020 fleet count, pro forma for pending sale of 10 H225 helicopters.

Owned Leased Total

Heavy
S92 38   41   79
AW189 17   1   18
H225 3   -   3

Medium
AW139 53   8   61
S76 50   -   50
B412 2   -   2
B212 3   -   3

Light
B407 19   -   19
AS350 17   -   17
A119 13   -   13
EC135 10   -   10
A109 6   -   6
BO105 2   -   2

Fixed Wing
EMB-120ER 6   -   6
E-170LR 1   3   4
SA227 3   -   3
ERJ-135ER -   2   2
Caravan 208 1   -   1

Total 244   55   299

17

Reconciliation of Non-GAAP Financial Measures

Bristow Adjusted EBITDA Reconciliation ($000s)
Year ended
3/31/2020 Era Adjusted EBITDA Reconciliation ($000s)

6/30/2019 9/30/2019 12/31/2019 3/31/2020 LTM

Net loss (697,130)   Net income (loss) 4,874   (2,059)   (811)   (7,289)   (5,285)
Loss on disposal of assets 4,219   Depreciation and amortization 9,520   9,312   9,337   9,507   37,676
Special items (1) 621,558   Interest income (934)   (956)   (845)   (749)   (3,484)
Depreciation 99,102   Interest expense 3,432   3,464   3,517   3,439   13,852
Interest expense 151,622   Income tax (benefit) expense 1,394   515   (1,052)   (831)   26
Income tax benefit (50,696)   EBITDA 18,286   10,276   10,146   4,077   42,785

Adjusted EBITDA 128,675   Special items (2) (10,174)   182   3,516   4,211   (2,265)
Adjusted EBITDA 8,112   10,458   13,662   8,288   40,520

Losses (gains) on asset dispositions, net 68   (754)   (3,095)   34   (3,747)
Adjusted EBITDA excluding asset dispositions 8,180   9,704   10,567   8,322   36,773

Year ended
3/31/2020

6/30/2019 9/30/2019 12/31/2019 3/31/2020 LTM

Special items (1) Special items (2)

Organization restructuring costs 643,448
Non-routine professional services fees and
other costs related to the Bristow merger 154   182   965   4,211   5,512

Disposition of Eastern 2,000   H225 impairment -   -   1,557   -   1,557
Loss on impairment 71,691   Colombia intangible asset impairment -   -   994   -   994
Loss on sale of subsidiaries 55,883   Equity (earnings) losses (10,910)   -   -   -   (10,910)
PBH contract intangible assets amortization 15,503   Loss (gain) on debt extinguishment 13   -   -   -   13
H225 lease returns 10,843   Loss on sale of investment 569   -   -   -   569
Transaction costs 6,330   Total special items (10,174)   182   3,516   4,211   (2,265)
Change in fair value of preferred stock derivative liability (184,140)

Total special items 621,559

Three Months Ended

18

Bristow Merged into a Subsidiary of Era
Reverse Triangular Merger

	Slide Number 1
	Cautionary Statement Regarding Forward-Looking Statements
	Non-GAAP Financial Measures
	Safety Note
	Transaction Update
	Executive Leadership Team
	Global Leadership Position in Helicopter Industry
	Why Invest in Bristow?
	Global leader in offshore helicopter operations with significant presence in key regions, supplemented by stable government services revenue stream�